## **BLEASBY PARISH COUNCIL**

Email: bleasbyparishcouncil@outlook.com, Website: http://www.bleasbyparishcouncil.uk/community



Notice: You are invited to an extraordinary meeting of Bleasby Parish Council which will be held at St Mary's Church, Main Street, Bleasby, on Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> August 2019 at 7.30 pm

## **Agenda**

Chair's welcome

BPC 19-160 Receive and accept apologies for absence

BPC 19-161 Declaration of Members' Interests in Agenda Items

**BPC 19-162 Receive Questions from the Public** 

BPC 19-163 Official appointment of co-opted Councillors, their roles and means of communication

BPC 19-164 Consideration of planning application 19/01288/FUL, Horstead, Station Road - Replacement of existing house with new dwelling

BPC 19-165 Payment of Came and Co Insurance £435.17

BPC 19-166 Consideration of Parish Plan objectives, priorities and strategies, and associated L.I.S priorities and strategies

BPC 19-167 Update on amalgamation of council and community websites and implications thereof

BPC 19-168 County Council and Ramblers Association public footpath enquiries and support

BPC 19-169 Arrangements for forthcoming parish events

## **BPC 19-170 Summer works**

- Treatment of parish and Jubilee Ponds seating
- Fixing of bench and enhancement of area at junction of Orchard Close and Main Street
- Jubilee Ponds working party to 'side' overhanging vegetation alongside footways
- Mowing and raking Jubilee Ponds meadow
- Timing for cutting Glebe Field hedge
- Railway platform and level crossing enhancement

**BPC 19-171 Items for next meeting** 

BPC19-172 Date of Next Meeting - Monday 9th September 2019

Councillor Peter Cast Chair Bleasby Parish Council 30<sup>th</sup> July 2019